### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TBAC INVESTMENT TRUST	07/24/2013
TANDY BRANDS ACCESSORIES, INC.	07/24/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	197 First Avenue, Suite 250
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D450445
Patent Number:	D519275
Patent Number:	D512560
Patent Number:	D411967
Patent Number:	D398879
Patent Number:	D453386
Patent Number:	D456576
Patent Number:	D407951
Patent Number:	D425761
Patent Number:	7360648
Patent Number:	D520235
Patent Number:	5263523
Patent Number:	6601622
Patent Number:	D390162
	DATENT

**REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0195** 

I.	
Patent Number:	D420931
Patent Number:	D412680
Patent Number:	D410866
Patent Number:	5480605
Application Number:	11035438
Application Number:	11525576
Patent Number:	D451703

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
Signature:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
Date:	07/30/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC033.pt#page3.tif source=DOC033.pt#page4.tif source=DOC033.pt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0196

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TBAC INVESTMENT TRUST, a Pennsylvania business trust, and TANDY BRANDS ACCESSORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as agent (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in: (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all patents issued or assigned to and all patent applications made by such Grantor (whether established or registered or recorded in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof) (the foregoing, collectively the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all rights and privileges arising under applicable Law with respect to such Grantor's use of any Patents, (iii) inventions and improvements described and claimed in any Patents, (iv) reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of all Patents, (v) income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the Patents, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, (vi) rights corresponding to the Patents throughout the world, and (vi) rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of the Patents.

THIS GRANT (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto, and the Grantee, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

1

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0197 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant as of the day of July, 2013.

TBAC INVESTMENT TRUST, as Grantor

TANDY BRANDS ACCESSORIES, INC.,

as Grantor

Title:

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in Patents

**PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0198** 

# Schedule A to Patent Security Interest Agreement

## **TBAC Investment Trust:**

## UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Bottle Caddy	D450445	11/20/2001
Carrier for Digital Player and Headphones	D519275	4/25/2006
Cell Phone Purse	D512560	12/13/2005
Crawfish Bead	D411967	7/13/1999
Decorative Bead	D398879	9/29/1998
Dog Leash and Light Combination	D453386	2/5/2002
Electric Ice Scraper	D456576	4/30/2002
Expandable Cup Holder	D407951	4/3/1999
Golf Bag Portable Cooler	D425761	5/30/2000
Gun Protector	7360648	4/22/2008
Gun Protector	D520235	5/9/2006
Multi-Card Element for a Billfold	5263523	11/23/1993
Personal Accessory with Quick-Access	6601622	8/5/2003
Releasability Locking Button Pin	D390162	2/3/1998
Rice and Bean Beads	D420931	2/22/2000
Set of Gumbo Beads	D412680	8/10/1999
Set of Jazz Beads	D410866	6/15/1999
Wallet with Carrying Strap	5480605	1/2/1996
Digital media device billfold	US 2006525576	09/22/2006
Flexible wallet assembly with plicated card holder	US 200535438	01/10/2005

## **Tandy Brands Accessories, Inc.:**

## UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
Display fixture with built-in sign holder	D451703	12/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0199

**RECORDED: 07/30/2013**